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SPIN Z0NE

CYcLING QUTFITTERS
Granger, Indiana Phone: 574.243.4994

T.K. LAWLESS MTB TIME TRIAL

Michigan MTB Time Trial Series Race #3
Dr. T.K. Lawless County Park - June 22, 2008 - Vandalia, Michigan
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ELITE MEN
L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
PARMELEE, MARK 25 CYCLETHERAPY RACING
GALLAGHER, BILL 27 BREAKAWAY BIKES
MEYERS, JOHN 44 BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES
BOWNE, JASON 33 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
HENDERSHOT, JOREL 26 SOBE/CANNONDALE

EXPERT / ELITE WOMEN

L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY

HENDERSHOT, CHENOAH 22 SOBE/CANNONDALE
WATSON, COLLEEN 42 MY 4 BOYS/VILLAGE BIKE
HENDERSHOT, KETURA 19 SOBE/CANNONDALE
RUIZ, LILLIAN 45 TREEFORT BIKES

EXPERT MEN 18-UN
AGE SPONSOR/CITY
18 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE

EXPERT MEN 30-39
AGE SPONSOR/CITY

L-NAME, F-NAME
ANTEN, CHRISTOPHER CJ

L-NAME, F-NAME

FLETCHER, NATE 33 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
PAWIELSKI, CHRIS 31 CYCLE & FITNESS/GARY FISHER
HILL, DEREK 36 CYCLETHERAPY

CACHERO, JEFF 31 BREAKAWAY BICYCLES
GREAVES, PETER 35 CYCLE & FITNESS

SERRAT, ED 39 SPIN ZONE CYCLING OUTFITTERS

EXPERT MEN 40-49
AGE SPONSOR/CITY
40 TREEFORT BIKES
45 BATTLE CREEK, Ml
49 SPIN ZONE CYCLING OUTFITTERS

EXPERT MEN 50+
AGE SPONSOR/CITY

L-NAME, F-NAME
HILDITCH, JIM
WEEKS, ANDREW
HOUSTON, RICK

L-NAME, F-NAME

STEWART, CALVIN 51 TREEFORT BIKES
BALL, DAN 55 ELKHART, IN
MORRIS, CRAIG 51 TEAM GREYHOUND
MAGNUSON, SCOT 51 TREEFORT BIKES
WORSNOP, GREGORY 53 KALAMAZOO NORDIC

SINGLE SPEED - EXPERT / ELITE

L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY

PARMELEE, MARK 25 CYCLETHERAPY RACING
GRIFFITHS, MACALLISTER 30 TEAM CYCLE & FITNESS

HARRIS, BRIAN 35 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
SERRAT, ED 39 SPIN ZONE CYCLING OUTFITTERS
STEWART, CALVIN 51 TREE FORT BIKES
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TOTAL T™M

0:57:31.061
0:59:22.921
0:59:51.947
1.00:50.681
1:02:59.775

TOTAL TM

1:13:54.139
1:17:44.729
1:20:23.647
1:21:33.632

TOTAL TM
1:02:51.830

TOTAL T™M

1.01:31.429
1:03:26.059
1:04:15.510
1:06:45.157
1:07:07.714
1:08:16.405

TOTAL T™M

1:02:26.127
1:12:43.359
1:14:46.916

TOTAL T™M

1:03:23.488
1.03:31.376
1:05:24.132
1:12:22.171
1:16:07.166

TOTAL T™M
1:01:39.121
1:02:07.992
1:09:03.663
1:14:43.217
DNF
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LAWLESS TT-06/22/2008

SINGLE SPEED - SPORT / BEGINNER

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME

1 953 DEMAEGD, DAVE

2 954 GROW, DANIEL

3 961 NAISH, ADAM

4 960 TORZEWSKE, JOSEPH

5 956 BARTOW, TRACY

6 959 TABOR, KYLE
DNF 957 BAGI, PATRICK
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME

1 428 FISCHER, JENNIFER
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME

1 429 SERRAT, KATHY
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME

1 450 MACKEY, MIKE

2 434 WEEKS, JOEL
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME
DNF 443 HUBBARD, LUKE
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME

1 444 CASTILE, EVAN
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME

1 445 KOSCHMUNN, DREW

2 413 DOWLING, AARON

3 438 CISLER, NICK

4 454 LANCIONE, JOHN

5 433 HUGHES, KYLE

6 447 TABOR, KYLE

7 446 LUCIA, ROBERT
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME

1 414 NAISH, ADAM
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME

1 442 GLUPKER, CHRISTIAN

2 415 RIFFE, MIKE

3 416 CALLENS, SCOTT

4 453 GILLETT, TROY

AGE SPONSOR/CITY
36 CYCLE & FITNESS
40 CYCLE & FITNESS

32 BLOOMINGDALE CONSTRUCTION

33 JOHN DEER

47 GOSHEN, IN

26 TEAM SANDBAG
42 CUSTER CYCELRY

SPORT WOMEN 25-39
AGE SPONSOR/CITY
29 TREE FORT BIKES

SPORT WOMEN 40+
AGE SPONSOR/CITY
52 P.COLAN

SPORT CLYDESDALE
AGE SPONSOR/CITY
43 TEAM BILLYS
43 BAMF RACING

SPORT MEN 14-UNDER
AGE SPONSOR/CITY
13 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE

SPORT MEN 15-18
AGE SPONSOR/CITY
16 TEAM FRASER

SPORT MEN 19-29

AGE SPONSOR/CITY
27 HOLLAND, M
27 FOOLISH
26 PRECISIONMTB.COM
29 HONEYWELL ECFA
20 BREAKAWAY BIKES
26 TEAM SANDBAG
29 RBS CYCLING TEAM

SPORT MEN 30-34
AGE SPONSOR/CITY

32 BLOOMINGDALE CONSTRUCTION

SPORT MEN 35-39
AGE SPONSOR/CITY
36 HUDSONVILLE, M
39 TEAM FRASER
36 MACOMB BIKE & FITNESS
37 GETAWAY SPORTS
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TOTAL T™M

1:01:43.031
1:10:29.348
1:11:14.078
1:12:52.298
1:13:04.932
1:40:21.882

DNF

TOTAL TM
1:53:10.414

TOTAL TM
1:43:34.609

TOTAL T™M
1:11:01.001
1:15:07.116

TOTAL TM
DNF

TOTAL TM
1:17:32.113

TOTAL T™M

1.07:23.612
1:08:17.679
1.08:57.955
1:09:07.489
1:09:30.950
1:10:05.049
1:11:43.168

TOTAL TM
1:08:46.823

TOTAL T™M

1.05:31.367
1:06:17.104
1:17:36.927
1:21:19.245

RESULTS-ALL-LAWLESS TT-20080622.xls



LAWLESS TT-06/22/2008

SPORT MEN 40-44

AGE SPONSOR/CITY
44 CYCLE TO FITNESS
42 KALAMAZOO, MI
40 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
43 CITY BIKE SHOP
40 TEAM ACTIVE RACING
41 KALAMAZOO, MI
44 TREEFORT BIKES
42 CUSTER CYCLERY
43 TEAM EVOMO
41 CANNONDALE MIDWEST

SPORT MEN 45-49
AGE SPONSOR/CITY
48 HONEYWELL CYCLING
45 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
46 PORTAGE, Ml
49 CANNONDALE MIDWEST
48 THC RACEING

SPORT MEN 50+

AGE SPONSOR/CITY
57 SPIN ZONE CYCLING OUTFITTERS
66 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
59 VALPARAISO, IN
56 OSSINEKE, MI
53 PRECISION MTB
55 N/A
59 ROYAL OAK, Ml
53 PORTAGE, Ml

BEGINNER WOMEN 14-UNDER

AGE SPONSOR/CITY
13 CANNONDALE MIDWEST
13 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE

BEGINNER CLYDESDALE

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME
1 417 DONAKOWSKI, MARK
2 419 POST, PETE
3 418 HUBBARD, DEAN
4 421 SKIPWORTH, KEVIN
5 455 WILKINSON, KEITH
6 435 PUTTI, CHRIS
7 452 WILLIS, SCOTT
8 437 BAGI, PATRICK
9 420 SCOTT, DAVID
10 422 WISSMAN, BRYAN
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME
1 451 MILLER, KIP
2 448 HAYS, CRAIG
3 432 DUDASH, MARK
4 449 ZAKRIN, JOSEPH
5 440 OWEN, BRAD
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME
1 423 CONSTABLE, ROBERT
2 426 SCHARPHORN SR, NIEL
3 439 PROCTOR, JERRY
4 425 WILLYARD, GLENN
5 441 REDDY, JOE
6 427 REEDER, MAX
7 436 SMITH, RICK
8 431 HUGHES, SCOTT
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME
1 678 WISSMAN, GINGER
2 685 THEIS, SHANNON
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME
1 677 BEYRLE, JOSHUA
2 682 SMITH, TREVER
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME
1 690 DUTCZAK, MITCHELL
2 686 WATSON, LIAM
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME
1 689 DUTCZAK, MATTHEW
2 681 WISSMAN, OLIVER
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME
1 673 KANNENBERG, WILLIAM
2 672 BAILEY, JASON
3 675 DICKSON, BRAD

AGE SPONSOR/CITY
31 HOLLAND, Mi
39 ELKHART, IN

BEGINNER 10-UNDER

AGE SPONSOR/CITY
7 SO CHICAGO WHEELMEN
10 MY 4 BOYZ

BEGINNER MEN 11-14

AGE SPONSOR/CITY
12 SO CHICAGO WHEELMEN
11 CANNONDALE MIDWEST

BEGINNER MEN 19-29

AGE SPONSOR/CITY
26 KALAMAZOO, Ml
29 HOLLAND, M
19 KALAMAZOO, MI
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TOTAL T™M

1:04:13.139
1:07:52.906
1:08:34.019
1:10:36.739
1:11:12.458
1:14:39.348
1:15:54.350
1:15:55.650
1:18:32.062
1.23:44.810

TOTAL T™M

1.08:48.176
1:09:54.307
1:15:00.406
1:25:38.026
1:26:03.975

TOTAL T™M

1.08:48.037
1:09:38.041
1:10:13.111
1:10:27.135
1:10:49.903
1:18:16.817
1:22:00.715
1:48:05.937

TOTAL TM
1:42:06.334
2:14:57.329

TOTAL TM
1:30:30.241
1:42:10.378

TOTAL T™M
2:31:00.858
3:05:39.706

TOTAL TM
1:45:01.247
3:06:30.833

TOTAL T™M

1:15:09.500
1:18:33.381
1:24:01.345

RESULTS-ALL-LAWLESS TT-20080622.xls



LAWLESS TT-06/22/2008
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POS CATEGORY

BIB
676
687
683

BIB
688
691

BEGINNER MEN 30-39

L-NAME, F-NAME
CROOK, BRIAN
SCHAFFERT, SHAWN
BELL, THOMAS

AGE SPONSOR/CITY

30
36
31

TEAM SANDBAG
CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING
SPIN ZONE CYCLING OUTFITTERS

BEGINNER MEN 40-49

L-NAME, F-NAME
KIRKPATRICK, SCOTT
DUTCZAK, EDWARD

L-NAME, F-NAME
THEIS, JIM

AGE SPONSOR/CITY

41
43

SOUTH BEND, IN
SO CHICAGO WHEELMEN

BEGINNER MEN 50+
AGE SPONSOR/CITY

57

HOLLAND, MI

ALL RACERS SORTED BY TIME REGARDLESS OF CATEGORY

L-NAME, F-NAME
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EL-M

EL-M

EL-M

EL-M

EX-M 30-39
SS-E/E
SS-S/B
SS-E/E
EX-M 40-49
EX-M 18-UN
EL-M

EX-M 50+
EX-M 30-39
EX-M 50+
SM 40-44
EX-M 30-39
BM 30-39
EX-M 50+
SM 35-39
SM 35-39
EX-M 30-39
EX-M 30-39
SM 19-29
SM 40-44
EX-M 30-39
SM 19-29
SM 40-44
SM 30-34
SM 50+

SM 45-49
SM 19-29
SS-E/E

SM 19-29
SM 19-29
SM 50+

SM 45-49
SM 19-29
SM 50+

SM 50+
SS-S/B

SM 40-44

PARMELEE, MARK
GALLAGHER, BILL
MEYERS, JOHN
BOWNE, JASON
FLETCHER, NATE
PARMELEE, MARK
DEMAEGD, DAVE
GRIFFITHS, MACALLISTER
HILDITCH, JIM

ANTEN, CHRISTOPHER CJ
HENDERSHOT, JOREL
STEWART, CALVIN
PAWIELSKI, CHRIS
BALL, DAN
DONAKOWSKI, MARK
HILL, DEREK

CROOK, BRIAN
MORRIS, CRAIG
GLUPKER, CHRISTIAN
RIFFE, MIKE
CACHERO, JEFF
GREAVES, PETER
KOSCHMUNN, DREW
POST, PETE

SERRAT, ED
DOWLING, AARON
HUBBARD, DEAN
NAISH, ADAM
CONSTABLE, ROBERT
MILLER, KIP

CISLER, NICK
HARRIS, BRIAN
LANCIONE, JOHN
HUGHES, KYLE
SCHARPHORN SR, NIEL
HAYS, CRAIG

TABOR, KYLE
PROCTOR, JERRY
WILLYARD, GLENN
GROW, DANIEL
SKIPWORTH, KEVIN

AGE SPONSOR/CITY

25
27
44
33
33
25
36
30
40
18
26
51
31
55
44
36
30
51
36
39
31
35
27
42
39
27
40
32
57
48
26
35
29
20
66
45
26
59
56
40
43
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CYCLETHERAPY RACING
BREAKAWAY BIKES

BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES
CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
CYCLETHERAPY RACING
CYCLE & FITNESS

TEAM CYCLE & FITNESS
TREEFORT BIKES

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE

SOBE / CANNONDALE
TREEFORT BIKES

CYCLE & FITNESS/GARY FISHER
ELKHART, IN

CYCLE TO FITNESS
CYCLETHERAPY

TEAM SANDBAG

TEAM GREYHOUND
HUDSONVILLE, M

TEAM FRASER

BREAKAWAY BICYCLES

CYCLE & FITNESS

HOLLAND, MI

KALAMAZOO, Ml

SPIN ZONE CYCLING OUTFITTERS
FOOLISH

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
BLOOMINGDALE CONSTRUCTION
SPIN ZONE CYCLING OUTFITTERS
HONEYWELL CYCLING
PRECISIONMTB.COM

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
HONEYWELL ECFA
BREAKAWAY BIKES

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE

TEAM SANDBAG

VALPARAISO, IN

OSSINEKE, Ml

CYCLE & FITNESS

CITY BIKE SHOP

TOTAL T™M

1:04:54.976
1:16:46.875
1:19:04.589

TOTAL TM
1:15:47.746
2:31:20.922

TOTAL TM
1:47:42.467

TOTAL T™M

0:57:31.061
0:59:22.921
0:59:51.947
1:00:50.681
1.01:31.429
1:01:39.121
1.01:43.031
1:02:07.992
1.02:26.127
1:02:51.830
1.02:59.775
1:03:23.488
1:03:26.059
1:03:31.376
1.04:13.139
1:04:15.510
1.04:54.976
1:05:24.132
1.05:31.367
1:06:17.104
1:06:45.157
1:07:07.714
1.07:23.612
1:07:52.906
1:08:16.405
1:08:17.679
1.08:34.019
1:08:46.823
1.08:48.037
1:08:48.176
1.08:57.955
1:09:03.663
1:09:07.489
1:09:30.950
1:09:38.041
1:09:54.307
1:10:05.049
1:10:13.111
1:10:27.135
1:10:29.348
1:10:36.739

RESULTS-ALL-LAWLESS TT-20080622.xls



LAWLESS TT-06/22/2008
ALL RACERS SORTED BY TIME REGARDLESS OF CATEGORY (Continued)

POS CATEGORY L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TOTAL T™M
42 SM 50+ REDDY, JOE 53 PRECISION MTB 1:10:49.903
43 SC MACKEY, MIKE 43 TEAM BILLYS 1:11:01.001
44 SM 40-44 WILKINSON, KEITH 40 TEAM ACTIVE RACING 1:11:12.458
45 SS-S/B NAISH, ADAM 32 BLOOMINGDALE CONSTRUCTION 1:11:14.078
46 SM 19-29 LUCIA, ROBERT 29 RBS CYCLING TEAM 1:11:43.168
47 EX-M 50+ MAGNUSON, SCOT 51 TREEFORT BIKES 1:12:22.171
48 EX-M 40-49 WEEKS, ANDREW 45 BATTLE CREEK, Ml 1:12:43.359
49 SS-S/B TORZEWSKE, JOSEPH 33 JOHN DEER 1:12:52.298
50 SS-S/B BARTOW, TRACY 47 GOSHEN, IN 1:13:04.932
51 E/E-W HENDERSHOT, CHENOAH 22 SOBE /CANNONDALE 1:13:54.139
52 SM 40-44 PUTTI, CHRIS 41 KALAMAZOO, Ml 1:14:39.348
53 SS-E/E SERRAT, ED 39 SPIN ZONE CYCLING OUTFITTERS 1:14:43.217
54 EX-M 40-49 HOUSTON, RICK 49 SPIN ZONE CYCLING OUTFITTERS 1:14:46.916
55 SM 45-49 DUDASH, MARK 46 PORTAGE, Ml 1:15:00.406
56 SC WEEKS, JOEL 43 BAMF RACING 1:15:07.116
57 BM 19-29 KANNENBERG, WILLIAM 26 KALAMAZOO, MI 1:15:09.500
58 BM 40-49 KIRKPATRICK, SCOTT 41 SOUTH BEND, IN 1:15:47.746
59 SM 40-44 WILLIS, SCOTT 44 TREEFORT BIKES 1:15:54.350
60 SM 40-44 BAGI, PATRICK 42 CUSTER CYCLERY 1:15:55.650
61 EX-M 50+ WORSNOP, GREGORY 53 KALAMAZOO NORDIC 1:16:07.166
62 BM 30-39 SCHAFFERT, SHAWN 36 CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 1:16:46.875
63 SM 15-18 CASTILE, EVAN 16 TEAM FRASER 1:17:32.113
64 SM 35-39 CALLENS, SCOTT 36 MACOMB BIKE & FITNESS 1:17:36.927
65 E/E-W WATSON, COLLEEN 42 MY 4 BOYS/VILLAGE BIKE 1:17:44.729
66 SM 50+ REEDER, MAX 55 N/A 1:18:16.817
67 SM 40-44 SCOTT, DAVID 43 TEAM EVOMO 1:18:32.062
68 BM 19-29 BAILEY, JASON 29 HOLLAND, MiI 1:18:33.381
69 BM 30-39 BELL, THOMAS 31 SPIN ZONE CYCLING OUTFITTERS 1:19:04.589
70 E/E-W HENDERSHOT, KETURA 19 SOBE/CANNONDALE 1:20:23.647
71 SM 35-39 GILLETT, TROY 37 GETAWAY SPORTS 1:21:19.245
72 E/E-W RUIZ, LILLIAN 45 TREEFORT BIKES 1:21:33.632
73 SM 50+ SMITH, RICK 59 ROYAL OAK, Ml 1:22:00.715
74 SM 40-44 WISSMAN, BRYAN 41 CANNONDALE MIDWEST 1:23:44.810
75 BM 19-29 DICKSON, BRAD 19 KALAMAZOO, Ml 1:24:01.345
76 SM 45-49 ZAKRIN, JOSEPH 49 CANNONDALE MIDWEST 1:25:38.026
77 SM 45-49 OWEN, BRAD 48 THC RACEING 1:26:03.975
78 BC BEYRLE, JOSHUA 31 HOLLAND, MiI 1:30:30.241
79 SS-S/B TABOR, KYLE 26 TEAM SANDBAG 1:40:21.882
80 BW 14-UN WISSMAN, GINGER 13 CANNONDALE MIDWEST 1:42:06.334
81 BC SMITH, TREVER 39 ELKHART, IN 1:42:10.378
82 SW 40+ SERRAT, KATHY 52 P.COLAN 1:43:34.609
83 BM11-14 DUTCZAK, MATTHEW 12 SO CHICAGO WHEELMEN 1:45:01.247
84 BM 50+ THEIS, JIM 57 HOLLAND, MiI 1:47:42.467
85 SM 50+ HUGHES, SCOTT 53 PORTAGE, MI 1:48:05.937
86 SW 25-39 FISCHER, JENNIFER 29 TREE FORT BIKES 1:53:10.414
87 BW 14-UN THEIS, SHANNON 13 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 2:14:57.329
88 BEG 10-UN DUTCZAK, MITCHELL 7 SO CHICAGO WHEELMEN 2:31:00.858
89 BM 40-49 DUTCZAK, EDWARD 43 SO CHICAGO WHEELMEN 2:31:20.922
90 BEG 10-UN  WATSON, LIAM 10 MY 4 BOYZ 3:05:39.706
91 BM11-14 WISSMAN, OLIVER 11 CANNONDALE MIDWEST 3:06:30.833

DNF SS-E/E STEWART, CALVIN 51 TREE FORT BIKES DNF

DNF SS-S/B BAGI, PATRICK 42 CUSTER CYCELRY DNF

DNF SM 14-UN HUBBARD, LUKE 13 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE DNF
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RESULTS-ALL-LAWLESS TT-20080622.xls



